	XXXVI Первенство Республики Марий Эл 

	среди обучающихся по спортивному ориентированию на лыжах

	Стартовый протокол

	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-12
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Лебедев Роман
	Азимут
	1 Ю
	27
	2000
	00:37:00
	00:54:58
	00:17:58
	1

	2
	Меркулов Максим
	Азимут - Д
	б/р
	5
	2002
	00:19:00
	00:49:07
	00:30:07
	2

	3
	Лунник Артём
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	29
	2000
	00:15:00
	00:45:37
	00:30:37
	3

	4
	Егоров Андрей
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	26
	2000
	00:27:00
	00:58:00
	00:31:00
	4

	5
	Григорье Ярослав
	Азимут - Д
	б/р
	20
	2002
	00:17:00
	00:48:45
	00:31:45
	5

	6
	Феофанов Антон
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	7
	2000
	00:28:00
	01:00:00
	00:32:00
	6

	7
	Логинов Дмитрий
	Азимут - Д
	б/р
	11
	2000
	00:26:00
	01:01:58
	00:35:58
	7

	8
	Гаврилов Алексей
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	15
	2001
	00:35:00
	01:12:30
	00:37:30
	8

	9
	Мамаев Иван
	Сенькино-2
	б/р
	28
	2001
	00:36:00
	01:14:31
	00:38:31
	9

	10
	Куклин Адель
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	17
	2001
	00:34:00
	01:12:31
	00:38:31
	10

	11
	Сунгуров Никита
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	б/р
	9
	2001
	00:31:00
	01:09:53
	00:38:53
	11

	12
	Семёнов Андрей
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	1
	2001
	00:21:00
	01:02:39
	00:41:39
	12

	13
	Санархин Руслан
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	10
	2000
	00:32:00
	01:14:23
	00:42:23
	13

	14
	Васильев Павел
	Сенькино-2
	б/р
	12
	2003
	00:25:00
	01:13:05
	00:48:05
	14

	15
	Смольников Сергей
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	22
	2000
	00:24:00
	01:14:56
	00:50:56
	15

	16
	Петров Максим
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	3
	2000
	00:20:00
	01:44:55
	01:24:55
	16

	17
	Пахмутов Никита
	Сенькино-2
	б/р
	6
	2003
	00:22:00
	 
	 
	снят

	17
	Ведерников Никита
	Сенькино-2
	б/р
	19
	2003
	00:29:00
	 
	 
	снят

	17
	Дубников Тимофей
	Азимут - Л - 2
	3 Ю
	25
	2001
	00:16:00
	 
	 
	снят


	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-14
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Матюков Николай
	Азимут
	1 Ю
	41
	1998
	00:19:00
	00:35:37
	00:16:37
	1

	2
	Песняков Владислав
	Азимут - Д
	2 Ю
	54
	1998
	00:17:00
	00:37:39
	00:20:39
	2

	3
	Волков Павел
	Азимут - Л-1
	3 Ю
	55
	1998
	00:11:00
	00:32:00
	00:21:00
	3

	4
	Подыганов Константин
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	42
	1998
	00:14:00
	00:35:27
	00:21:27
	4

	5
	Белогусев Дмитрий
	Азимут - Л-2
	2 Ю
	13
	1999
	00:02:00
	00:24:20
	00:22:20
	5

	6
	Овчинников Александр
	Азимут - Л-2
	3 Ю
	39
	1998
	00:04:00
	00:28:55
	00:24:55
	6

	7
	Тинаев Альфат
	Азимут - Л-2
	3 Ю
	46
	1998
	00:16:00
	00:43:10
	00:27:10
	7

	8
	Семёнов Данил
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	47
	1999
	00:10:00
	00:37:48
	00:27:48
	8

	9
	Руденко Александр
	Азимут - Л-2
	2 Ю
	52
	1998
	00:15:00
	00:43:22
	00:28:22
	9

	10
	Фёдоров Василий
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	40
	1999
	00:09:00
	00:37:55
	00:28:55
	10

	11
	Анцупов Владислав
	Азимут - Л-1
	2 Ю
	43
	1999
	00:13:00
	00:42:45
	00:29:45
	11

	12
	Габдрахманов Даниф
	Азимут - Л-2
	3 Ю
	31
	1999
	00:12:00
	00:43:00
	00:31:00
	12

	13
	Рыжов Даниил
	Азимут - Л-1
	1 Ю
	30
	1998
	00:01:00
	00:43:35
	00:42:35
	13

	14
	Краснов Владислав
	Нурминская СОШ
	б/р
	38
	1998
	00:00:00
	00:54:45
	00:54:45
	14

	15
	Князев Алексей
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	б/р
	37
	1998
	00:08:00
	01:04:20
	00:56:20
	15

	16
	Кузнецов Руслан
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	б/р
	49
	1998
	00:07:00
	01:04:15
	00:57:15
	16

	17
	Марков Роман
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	32
	1998
	00:18:00
	 
	 
	снят

	17
	Химинченко Даниил
	Азимут - Л-3
	б/р
	48
	1999
	00:05:00
	 
	 
	снят

	17
	Яндулов Александр
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	51
	1998
	00:06:00
	 
	 
	снят


	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-16
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Трофимов Дмитрий
	Азимут
	3
	80
	1996
	00:57:00
	01:27:56
	00:30:56
	1

	2
	Николашкин Юрий
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3
	71
	1996
	00:42:00
	01:13:25
	00:31:25
	2

	3
	Осинин Илья
	Азимут
	2
	64
	1997
	00:41:00
	01:13:23
	00:32:23
	3

	4
	Микаков Александр
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	70
	1996
	00:40:00
	01:13:06
	00:33:06
	4

	5
	Вакуловский Андрей
	Азимут - Д
	3
	72
	1996
	00:37:00
	01:12:15
	00:35:15
	5

	6
	Иванов Евгений
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3 Ю
	68
	1996
	00:38:00
	01:13:50
	00:35:50
	6

	7
	Богданов Владислав
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3
	88
	1996
	00:39:00
	01:18:00
	00:39:00
	7

	8
	Сунгуров Евгений
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3
	83
	1996
	00:35:00
	01:14:03
	00:39:03
	8

	9
	Черняев Михаил
	Сенькино-1
	б/р
	63
	1996
	00:34:00
	01:14:14
	00:40:14
	9

	10
	Борисов Дмитрий
	Азимут - К
	1 Ю
	34
	1998
	00:30:00
	01:10:36
	00:40:36
	10

	11
	Семёнов Максим
	Куженер
	3 Ю
	67
	1996
	00:23:00
	01:03:37
	00:40:37
	11

	12
	Лебин Алексей
	Куженер
	3 Ю
	60
	1997
	00:20:00
	01:00:48
	00:40:48
	12

	13
	Алексеев Михаил
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	86
	1996
	00:29:00
	01:10:07
	00:41:07
	13

	14
	Решоткин Иван
	Нурминская СОШ
	б/р
	66
	1997
	00:19:00
	01:04:20
	00:45:20
	14

	15
	Афанасьев Вячеслав
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3 Ю
	77
	1996
	00:31:00
	01:17:34
	00:46:34
	15

	16
	Земсков Вадим
	Азимут - Л-2
	2 Ю
	87
	1997
	00:32:00
	01:19:52
	00:47:52
	16

	17
	Басов Денис
	Азимут - Ч
	2 Ю
	61
	1996
	00:21:00
	01:10:52
	00:49:52
	17

	18
	Накипов Рустам
	Азимут - Л-1
	2 Ю
	69
	1997
	00:36:00
	01:25:53
	00:49:53
	18

	19
	Котеновский Николай
	Азимут - Ч
	2 Ю
	59
	1996
	00:33:00
	01:24:00
	00:51:00
	19

	20
	Чистяков Андрей
	Нурминская СОШ
	б/р
	81
	1997
	00:28:00
	01:25:23
	00:57:23
	20

	21
	Дульский Станислав
	ДЮЦ "Роза ветров"
	б/р
	65
	1996
	00:26:00
	01:24:25
	00:58:25
	21

	22
	Кошкин Антон
	ДЮЦ "Роза ветров"
	б/р
	62
	1996
	00:22:00
	01:26:42
	01:04:42
	22

	23
	Васильев Артемий
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	79
	1997
	00:25:00
	01:50:03
	01:25:03
	23

	24
	Васильев Дмитрий
	ДЮЦ "Роза ветров"
	б/р
	74
	1996
	00:24:00
	01:56:00
	01:32:00
	24

	25
	Сойгельдин Константин
	Сенькино-2
	б/р
	76
	1996
	00:27:00
	 
	 
	снят


	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-18, М-19, М-35
	
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Группа
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Олешкин Максим
	Сенькино - 2
	19
	1
	109
	1992
	00:41:00
	01:13:26
	00:32:26
	1

	2
	Николаев Владислав
	Сайвер
	19
	КМС
	111
	1984
	00:39:00
	01:11:43
	00:32:43
	2

	3
	Тихонов Сергей
	Юность Чувашии
	19
	КМС
	94
	1972
	00:15:00
	00:48:35
	00:33:35
	3

	4
	Олешкин Александр
	Йошкар-Ола
	35
	2
	93
	1962
	00:13:00
	00:47:39
	00:34:39
	4

	5
	Трофимов Игорь
	Легенда
	35
	2
	112
	1958
	00:37:00
	01:13:26
	00:36:26
	5

	6
	Алябышев Иван
	Йошкар-Ола
	19
	1
	110
	1986
	00:35:00
	01:11:30
	00:36:30
	6

	7
	Васильев Руслан
	Йошкар-Ола
	19
	б/р
	90
	1987
	00:09:00
	00:45:42
	00:36:42
	7

	8
	Гаврилов Сергей
	Йошкар-Ола
	19
	1
	35
	1990
	00:43:00
	01:20:05
	00:37:05
	8

	9
	Романов Петр
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	35
	3
	104
	1962
	00:29:00
	01:06:18
	00:37:18
	9

	10
	Баранов Иван
	Азимут - К
	18
	2
	50
	1994
	00:45:00
	01:24:12
	00:39:12
	10

	11
	Патрушев М. (ст.)
	Сайвер 
	35
	2
	219
	1970
	00:31:00
	01:11:46
	00:40:46
	11

	12
	Петухов Алексей
	Юность Чувашии
	35
	1
	82
	1974
	00:05:00
	00:46:19
	00:41:19
	12

	13
	Алитов Владимир
	Азимут - К
	18
	3
	95
	1994
	00:19:00
	01:00:31
	00:41:31
	13

	14
	Степанов Александр
	Юность Чувашии
	35
	2
	75
	1971
	00:01:00
	00:42:45
	00:41:45
	14

	15
	Патрушев М. (мл.)
	Сайвер
	19
	2
	222
	1994
	00:27:00
	01:10:25
	00:43:25
	15

	16
	Кузнецов Эдуард
	Куженер
	18
	б/р
	96
	1995
	00:17:00
	01:02:31
	00:45:31
	16

	17
	Михеев Евгений
	Йошкар-Ола
	35
	3
	 
	1992
	00:47:00
	01:36:05
	00:49:05
	17

	18
	Корчемкин М. 
	Сайвер
	19
	3
	220
	1994
	00:25:00
	01:18:30
	00:53:30
	18

	19
	Бушков Никита
	Нурминская СОШ
	18
	б/р
	101
	1994
	00:01:00
	00:58:05
	00:57:05
	19

	20
	Исаев Вячеслав
	Чебоксары
	35
	3
	85
	1964
	00:07:00
	01:15:00
	01:08:00
	20

	21
	Романов Андрей
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	18
	3
	91
	1994
	00:33:00
	 
	 
	снят


	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-50
	
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Бахтин Николай
	Легенда
	 
	132
	1953
	00:32:00
	01:02:45
	00:30:45
	1

	2
	Гордеев Михаил
	Нурминская СОШ
	 
	23
	1955
	00:20:00
	00:55:16
	00:35:16
	2

	3
	Смирнов Вячеслав
	Чебоксары
	 
	131
	1958
	00:28:00
	01:04:35
	00:36:35
	3

	4
	Чудиновских Николай 
	Азимут - Ч
	 
	129
	1954
	00:26:00
	01:09:53
	00:43:53
	4

	5
	Митраков
	 
	 
	 
	 
	00:35:00
	01:30:28
	00:55:28
	5


	
	
	
	
	Группа: М-65
	
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Группа
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Смирнов Иван
	Легенда
	65
	 
	130
	1946
	00:46:00
	01:00:34
	00:14:34
	1

	2
	Петров Виктор
	Легенда
	65
	 
	119
	1946
	00:34:00
	00:50:14
	00:16:14
	2

	3
	Хельдерт Вячеслав
	Легенда
	65
	 
	128
	1942
	00:40:00
	00:57:02
	00:17:02
	3

	4
	Николаев Валерий
	Легенда
	65
	 
	126
	1945
	00:44:00
	01:02:22
	00:18:22
	4

	5
	Гаврилов Валерий
	Четра
	65
	 
	2
	1946
	00:48:00
	01:06:31
	00:18:31
	5

	6
	Куклин Олег
	Легенда
	65
	 
	124
	1940
	00:36:00
	00:57:16
	00:21:16
	6

	7
	Калинин Михаил
	Легенда
	65
	 
	122
	1946
	00:42:00
	01:03:42
	00:21:42
	7

	8
	Лебедев Валерий
	Санчурск
	65
	 
	125
	1954
	00:38:00
	 
	 
	снят


	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: Ж-12
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Смирнова Анастасия
	Нурминская СОШ
	б/р
	210
	2000
	00:00:00
	00:25:22
	00:25:22
	1

	2
	Соболева Полина
	Азимут - Л-1
	2 Ю
	150
	2000
	00:12:00
	00:37:22
	00:25:22
	1

	3
	Мубаракшина Алёна
	Азимут
	1 Ю
	152
	2000
	00:13:00
	00:41:10
	00:28:10
	3

	4
	Новосёлова Анастасия
	Азимут
	2 Ю
	144
	2000
	00:11:00
	00:42:00
	00:31:00
	4

	5
	Шабалина Екатерина
	Азимут - Л-3
	б/р
	21
	2001
	00:05:00
	00:37:39
	00:32:39
	5

	6
	Марышева Анастасия
	Азимут - Л-3
	б/р
	147
	2001
	00:03:00
	00:38:10
	00:35:10
	6

	7
	Мосунова Екатерина
	Азимут - Л-2
	б/р
	146
	2000
	00:04:00
	00:39:28
	00:35:28
	7

	8
	Зарипова Гульшат
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	149
	2000
	00:07:00
	00:43:30
	00:36:30
	8

	9
	Шайхулина Анастасия
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	158
	2000
	00:09:00
	01:02:39
	00:53:39
	9

	10
	Каперусова Елена
	Азимут - Л-1
	б/р
	142
	2000
	00:02:00
	01:02:20
	01:00:20
	10

	11
	Сергеева Анастасия
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	б/р
	141
	2000
	00:01:00
	01:02:26
	01:01:26
	11

	12
	Тимофеева Анастасия
	Азимут - Л-2
	б/р
	154
	2000
	00:08:00
	01:15:30
	01:07:30
	12


	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: Ж-14
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Дворецкая Ксения
	Азимут
	2 Ю
	168
	1999
	00:16:00
	00:32:21
	00:16:21
	1

	2
	Товашова Алена
	Сенькино-1
	3 Ю
	176
	1998
	00:18:00
	00:36:50
	00:18:50
	2

	3
	Яковлева Татьяна
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	175
	1998
	00:17:00
	00:37:17
	00:20:17
	3

	4
	Мубаракшина Ксения
	Азимут
	2 Ю
	181
	1998
	00:12:00
	00:32:32
	00:20:32
	4

	5
	Сырнева Дарья
	Азимут - Л -3
	1 Ю
	174
	1999
	00:06:00
	00:27:20
	00:21:20
	5

	6
	Дворецкая Анастасия
	Азимут
	1 Ю
	162
	1999
	00:15:00
	00:36:42
	00:21:42
	6

	7
	Емельянова Мария
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3 Ю
	170
	1998
	00:14:00
	00:37:27
	00:23:27
	7

	8
	Щеглова Дарья
	Роза ветров
	б/р
	160
	1998
	00:07:00
	00:32:20
	00:25:20
	8

	9
	Иванова Елена
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	169
	1998
	00:10:00
	00:54:57
	00:44:57
	9

	10
	Иванова Анастасия
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	б/р
	179
	1999
	00:08:00
	00:54:37
	00:46:37
	10

	11
	Короткова Ольга
	Нурминская СОШ
	б/р
	178
	1998
	00:05:00
	00:54:37
	00:49:37
	11

	12
	Веселова Мария
	Красногорская СОШ № 12
	2 Ю
	172
	1999
	00:11:00
	01:12:20
	01:01:20
	12

	13
	Гатауллина Аделя
	Красногорская СОШ № 11
	2 Ю
	166
	1999
	00:09:00
	01:13:08
	01:04:08
	13

	14
	Николаева Снежана
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	163
	1999
	00:13:00
	 
	 
	снята


	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: Ж-16
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Вахотина Анна
	Роза ветров
	3 Ю
	191
	1996
	00:39:00
	00:57:15
	00:18:15
	1

	2
	Вахрина Мария
	Азимут - Л-1
	б/р
	190
	1996
	00:40:00
	01:04:18
	00:24:18
	2

	3
	Гурьянова Людмила
	Красногорская СОШ № 1
	2
	196
	1996
	00:44:00
	01:09:49
	00:25:49
	3

	4
	Леонтьева Ирина
	Параньгинский ДДТ
	3
	195
	1997
	00:45:00
	01:14:18
	00:29:18
	4

	5
	Малтакова Мария
	Нурминская СОШ
	3 Ю
	192
	1997
	00:41:00
	01:19:25
	00:38:25
	5

	6
	Короткова Марина
	Нурминская СОШ
	3 Ю
	197
	1996
	00:38:00
	01:19:56
	00:41:56
	6

	7
	Русакова Вероника
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	194
	1997
	00:42:00
	01:56:40
	01:14:40
	7

	8
	Ивашова Лада
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	б/р
	199
	1997
	00:43:00
	02:03:50
	01:20:50
	8


	
	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: Ж-18, 19, 35
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Группа
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Новоселова Наталья
	Сайвер
	35
	1
	217
	1972
	00:29:00
	01:02:03
	00:33:03
	1

	2
	Михайлова Кристина
	Куженер
	18
	3
	214
	1995
	01:03:44
	01:37:16
	00:33:32
	2

	3
	Старцева Светлана
	Сайвер
	35
	1
	53
	1969
	00:41:00
	01:15:51
	00:34:51
	3

	4
	Кривуша Феоктиста
	Чебоксары
	35
	 
	218
	1956
	00:42:00
	01:17:11
	00:35:11
	4

	5
	Резунова Кристина
	Азимут - К
	19
	1
	44
	1991
	00:19:00
	00:55:32
	00:36:32
	5

	6
	Смышляева Наталья
	Роза ветров
	19
	1
	212
	1989
	00:33:00
	01:11:03
	00:38:03
	6

	7
	Петрова Алина
	Роза ветров
	19
	3
	215
	1991
	00:25:00
	01:03:52
	00:38:52
	7

	8
	Балыкова Екатерина
	Азимут - Л
	18
	2
	207
	1994
	00:39:00
	01:18:05
	00:39:05
	8

	9
	Исаева Тамара
	Чебоксары
	35
	1
	216
	1966
	00:27:00
	01:15:17
	00:48:17
	9

	10
	Измайловская Ольга
	Йошкар-Ола
	35
	3
	204
	1962
	00:31:00
	01:26:06
	00:55:06
	10

	11
	Бирюкова Дарья
	Азимут - Л
	18
	3
	211
	1994
	00:35:00
	01:36:14
	01:01:14
	11

	12
	Васильева Алена
	Большекарамасская СОШ
	18
	б/р
	202
	1995
	00:37:00
	01:38:45
	01:01:45
	12


	
	
	
	
	
	Группа: Ж-50
	
	
	
	

	№ п/п
	Фамилия   Имя
	Команда
	Квалификация
	№ участника
	Год рожд
	Время старта
	Финиш
	Время прохожд
	Место

	1
	Цепелева Галина
	Легенда
	 
	223
	1960
	00:04:00
	00:23:02
	00:19:02
	1

	2
	Лопатина Зинаида
	Азимут
	 
	224
	1955
	00:03:00
	00:23:00
	00:20:00
	2

	3
	Ушакова Августа
	Легенда
	 
	221
	1945
	00:01:00
	00:38:25
	00:37:25
	3


